DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2022-986045

\$40.00 Pgs=2

06/07/2022 03:14 PM

BLANCHARD KRASNER & FRENCH, APC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E10

APN: 1420-07-111-005

**R.P.T.T.:** \$0.00 **Exempt:** <u>10</u>

## RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Darcy K. Houghton Blanchard, Krasner & French 5470 Kietzke Lane, Suite 200 Reno, NV 89511

#### MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Kurt & Michel La Rue 3555 Green Acres Drive Carson City, NV 89705

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

### REVOCABLE GRANT DEED UPON DEATH

I, the undersigned, hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons (Per NRS 239B.030).

Signature

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312

#### REVOCABLE GRANT DEED UPON DEATH

We, Kurt P. LaRue and Michel L. LaRue, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, do hereby convey to William Andrew La Rue and Michael Joel La Rue, as tenants-in-common, and to their heirs and assigns forever, effective upon death of the survivor of us, the following described real property:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more precisely described as follows:

Lot 13 as shown on the map of VALLEY VIEW SUBDIVISION NO. 3, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on September 28, 1964, in Book 27, Page 47, as Document No. 26188.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

THIS DEED IS REVOCABLE. THIS DEED DOES NOT TRANSFER ANY OWNERSHIP UNTIL THE DEATH OF THE SURVIVING GRANTOR. THIS DEED REVOKES ALL PRIOR DEEDS BY THE GRANTOR WHICH CONVEY THE SAME REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 1 OR NRS 111.109 REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE PRIOR DEEDS FAILED TO CONVEY THE GRANTOR'S ENTIRE INTEREST IN THE SAME REAL PROPERTY.

WITNESS my hand, this 7th day of June, 2022.

Kurt P. LaRue

Michel I JaRue

STATE OF NEVADA

: ss.

COUNTY OF WASHOE

This instrument was acknowledged before me on June 7, 2022, by Kurt P. LaRue and Michel L.

LaRue.

NOTARY SEAL

DEIRDRE L. REID NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPT. No. 16-2574-2 MY APPT. EXPIRES JUNE 18, 2024

(Signature of Notary Public)

# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

		_			\ \
	Parcel Number (s	5)			\ \
a)_1420-07-11		_			\ \
					\ \
					\ \
d)		_		_	_ \ \
2. Type of Pr	roperty:			FOR RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a)	Vacant Land	b) 📝 S	Single Fam Res.	Notes:	
c)	Condo/Twnhse		2-4 Plex		
e) g)	Apt. Bldg. Agricultural	, <u> </u>	Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home		
i) (	Other	" "	MODILE 1 TOTAL		
, 🗅					
3. Total Val	ue/Sales Price o	of Property:	\$	0.00	
	eu of Foreclosure		property) \$	1	
Transfer Ta		(	\$		
Real Prope	erty Transfer Tax D	ue:	\$.0	0.00	
,	•		_	\ \ \ \	j
4. If Exempti	ion Claimed:				
a. Trans	fer Tax Exemption,	per NRS 375.09	90, Section <u>:</u> 10		/
<ul> <li>Explain Reason for Exemption: A conveyance of real property by deed which becomes effective upon the death</li> </ul>					
					antor Affidavit recorded in the
	ffice of the count			76.	
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentag	e being trans	ferred:	<u>100 %</u>	
The undersians	ad dooloroo and ook	novilodaca und	or populty of r	orium, purauant t	NDS 275 060
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and					
	be supported by do				
	n. Furthermore, the				
	due, may result in				
_		<b>-</b>			
	E. Te. Te.	Buyer and Sel	ler shall be	ointly and seve	rally liable for any
additional am	A	of the	/	/	
Signature_	Dest	1-05 <-		Capacity <sub>_gr</sub>	antor
Signature_	Merfel Ler	, Le Riv		Capacity gr	antor
	*	1			
SELLER (GI	RANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYER (	GRANTEE) IN	<u>IFORMATION</u>
(R	EQUIRED)			(REQUIRED)	
Print Name:	Kurt P. & Michele L	LaRue	Print Nar	ne: <sup>n/a</sup>	
Address:	3555 Green Acres	Drive	Address:		
City:	Carson City		City:		
State:	NV Zip:	89705	State:	Zip:	
		/			
COMPANY/	PERSON REQU	JESTING RE	<b>ECORDING</b>		
	OT THE SELLER OR BU	YER)			
Print Name:	Blanchard, Krasner			Escrow #	
Address:	5470 Kietzke Lane	, Suite 200			
City: Reno		9	tate: NV	7in:	89511